-04

From-FSBB&T

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket No. 27625		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying part(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Chandler Engineering Company L.L.C.	Name: Chandler Instruments Company L.L.C.	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation: ☑ Other: Limited Liability Company  Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name □ Other:  Execution Date: 01/15/2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s).  2,124,922 2,129,864 2,129,865		
Additional numbers attached?   No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  R. Alan Weeks; Reg. No. 36,050 Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C. 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800	6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 3	
Tulsa, OK 74103-3318		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-0540	
□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	<ul> <li>Any Deficiencies or Credit any Overpayment</li> <li>Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account.</li> </ul>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  R. Alan Weeks  Typed Name  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		

247417.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0994 AN-22-2002 14:17

CT CORPORATION

7137591950 P.02/03

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

JAN 22 2002

Corporations Section

## CHANDLER ENGINEERING COMPANY L.L.C.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of organization:

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the company is Chandler Engineering Company L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE TWO

A. This amendment alters or changes Article One of the articles of organization and the full text of Article One as it is amended to read is as follows:

## "ARTICLE ONE

#### Name

The name of the limited liability company is Chandler Instruments Company L.L.C."

B. This amendment alters or changes Article Four of the articles of organization and the full text of Article Four as it is amended to read is as follows:

# "ARTICLE FOUR

## Principal Place of Business

The principal place of business of the Company in the State of Texas is 215 Glenwood, Houston, Texas 77007."

C. This amendment alters or changes Article Five of the articles of organization and the full text of Article Five as it is amended to read is as follows:

#### "ARTICLE FIVE

# Registered Office and Registered Agent

The post office address of its registered office is:

215 Glenwood Houston, Texas 77007

HOUSTON:019738/00003:70754947

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0995

JAN-22-2882 14:18

CT CORPORATION

7137591950 P.03/03

The name of its registered agent at such address is

Stephen R. Horn"

### ARTICLE THREE

The foregoing smendments to the articles of organization were adopted on January 15, 2002.

# ARTICLE FOUR

The amendments were approved by all members in accordance with Section H of Article 2.23 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, or as otherwise provided in the articles of organization or regulations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused these Articles to be signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2002.

CHANDLER ENGINEERING COMPANY L.L.C. By: UNILWAN PARTIES, L.E., ROMENTAN

T7--

Stephen & Horn

om, Member

HOUSTON:019738/00003:702549v2

TOTAL P.03

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
2,124,922	12/30/1997	CHANSCOPE
2,129,864	01/20/1998	MOISTURE CHEK 2000
2,129,865	01/20/1998	CARLE

247004.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0997